
Contact Sheet
San Diego Blood Bank

3636 Gateway Center Ave., Suite 100

San Diego, CA  92102

NAME TITLE OFFICE PHONE CELL PHONE Email

David Oh, MD Consulting Medical Director (619) 400-8284 doh@sandiegobloodbank.org 

Helen Bixenman

Vice President                                                             

Quality & Regulatory Affairs (619) 400-8254 (602) 690-7390 hbixenman@sandiegobloodbank.org

Judith Gonzalez Director, Laboratory (619) 400-8116 (619) 964-0349 jgonzalez@sandiegobloodbank.org

Margy Flowers Senior Manager, Laboratory (619) 400-8277 mflowers@sandiegobloodbank.org

John Ochsenfeld Manager, Reference Laboratory (619) 400-8195 (619) 977-3608 jochsenfeld@sandiegobloodbank.org

Sue Frandson

Sr. Technical Advisor                               

Immunohematology Ref Lab (619) 400-8211 (619) 219-9169 sfrandson@sandiegobloodbank.org

Sofia Huertero

Manager                                                                         

Component Production 

Laboratory (619) 400-8132 (619) 453-5221 shuertero@sandiegobloodbank.org

Maryam 

Nouroozian

Manager                                                               

Laboratory Regulated Systems (619) 400-8248 mnouroozian@sandiegobloodbank.org

Rose Hooper Manager, QC Laboratory (619) 400-8261 (619) 207-7871 rhooper@sandiegobloodbank.org

Doug Morton

Chief Technology Officer                                         

Chief Information Officer (619) 400-8279 (619) 992-7322 dmorton@sandiegobloodbank.org

Rick Dickson Vice President Logistics (619) 400-8200 (619) 512-3852 rdickson@sandiegobloodbank.org

Gloria Lyons Manager Hospital Services (619) 400-8290 (619) 666-7848 glyons@sandiegobloodbank.org

Robert Simpson

Assistant Manager,                         

Hospital Services (619) 400-8319 (619) 756-4153 rsimpson@sandiegobloodbank.org

John Conway Hospital Services Supervisor (619) 400-8121 (714) 329-7836 jconway@sandiegobloodbank.org

Jose Mendoza Hospital Services Analyst (619) 400-8291 (619) 571-3838 jmendoza@sandiegobloodbank.org

Mark Insley Chief Financial Officer (619) 400-8224 minsley@sandiegobloodbank.org

Ann Ward Weiner Business Development (619) 400-8296 (619) 992-4312 awardweiner@sandiegobloodbank.org 

HOSPITAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT: HS (24/7) (800) 435-2725  Voice (24/7) (619) 400-8252

HS cell/text (24/7) (619) 571-3553  FAX (619) 725-3017 HSRLog@sandiegobloodbank.org

REFERENCE LAB: (619) 400-8257  (800) 469-7322  FAX (619) 400-8383
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